POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION AGENDA

THE CITY OF
MauSton March 27, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes
a. February 27, 2025
3. Discussion and action relating to the Financial Report
a. Financial reports
4. Fire Chief's Report
a. February reports
b. Discussion and action regarding the Ambulance Service being paged to every fire call
5. Police Chief's Report

a. February report

6. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality
may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred

to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676




Section 2, Item a.

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES

THE CITY OF
MauSton February 27, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

Call to Order/Roll Call: The Police and Fire Commission meet on February 27, 2025, in the
Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Chair Brian McGuire called the meeting to order at 5:37
p.m. The members present were Jack Hammer, Katie Gruman, Brian McGuire, and Deborah
Shuman. Absent was Gary Purvis. Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Brent Lenorud, and City
Administrator Daron Haugh were also present.

Minutes: The motion was made by Gruman, seconded by McGuire to approve the minutes of

January 23, 2025 and February 13, 2025. Motion carried by voice vote.

Financial Report: Motion made by Hammer, seconded by Shuman to approve the Finanical

Report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.
Fire Chief's Report:

a. The commission reviewed the calls for service in January 2025 and the Fire Chief
explained them. Chief Lenorud reported that the department hired one new firefighter, and
is reviewing an application for a second firefighter. He also gave an update on the work
that is being done on the fire station floor.

b. Chief Lenorud presented a request to increase the hourly pay rate for the Fire
Inspector. Motion made by Hammer, seconded by Gruman to increase the hourly pay rate
from $14/hour to $16/hour when doing fire inspections. Motion passed on a 4-0 roll call
vote.

Motion made by Gruman, seconded by Shuman to approve the Fire Chief's

Report. Motion carried by voice vote.

Police Chief's Report: The commission reviewed the statistical reports for January 2025
and the Police Chief explained them. The total calls for service in January 2025 was 1687
while in January 2024, there were 1294 calls. Last month, there were 1353 calls. A statistic
worth noting is that there was a combined total of 24 deployments in January between the
two K9 units. Chief Zilisch also presented and reviewed the 2024 Annual Report to the
PFC.
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Finally, there was a short ceremony for Officer Bailey and Chief Zilisch for their 20~yean
and 20+ year careers, respectively, in law enforcement with the City of Mauston. Both
received a watch to commemorate the occasion. The PFC congratulates both individuals
and thanks both them and their families. Motion made by McGuire, seconded by Gruman

to approve the Police Chief’s report. Motion carried by voice vote.

Adjourn: Motion by McGuire, seconded by Gruman to adjourn. The motion carried by voice vote.

The meeting adjourned at 6:32 p.m.

Chair Date




Section 3, Item a.

3/21/2025 2:24PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number March 03/21/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 150.00 1,000.00 -850.00 15.00
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 219,503.00 219,503.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00 4,431.00 62,250.00 -57,819.00 712

Fire Department Revenues 0.00 224,084.00 309,753.00 -85,669.00 72.34

Total Revenues 0.00 224,084.00 309,753.00 -85,669.00 7234
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3/21/2025 2:24PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number March 03/21/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 852.54 2,266.53 16,600.00 14,333.47 13.65
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 608.00 2,515.50 30,873.00 28,357.50 8.15
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 108.33 377.90 10,517.00 10,139.10 3.59
100-00-52200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.00
100-00-52200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 194.00 194.00 0.00
100-00-52200-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 56.66 169.98 4,756.00 4,586.02 3.57
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 983.00 2,500.00 1,517.00 39.32
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 73473 3,800.00 3,065.27 19.34
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 1,130.22 7,669.00 6,538.78 14.74
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 834.84 1,626.63 8,330.00 6,703.37 19.53
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 23344 3,750.00 3,516.56 6.23
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 105.98 700.00 594.02 15.14
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 22.01 0.00 -22.01 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 1,452.75 2,250.00 797.25 64.57
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 64.95 675.90 7,605.00 6,929.10 8.89
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 652.50 3,393.58 7,000.00 3,606.42 48.48
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 49.98 1,355.62 4,000.00 2,644.38 33.89
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 1,882.06 3,617.95 4,377.00 759.05 82.66
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 5,875.55 20,323.53 34,100.00 13,776.47 59.60
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 7,321.90 0.00 -7,321.90 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 3,304.00 13,500.00 10,196.00 2447
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 10,985.41 51,611.15 273,239.00 221,627.85 18.89

Total Expenses 10,985.41 51,611.15 273,239.00 221,627.85 18.89
Net Totals -10,985.41 172,472.85 36,514.00 -135,958.85 472.35
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3/21/2025 2:24PM Budget Comparison - Detail
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number March 03/21/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000  Salary/Wages 71,672.93 188,760.21 1,007,149.00 818,388.79 18.74
100-00-52100-111-000  Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,270.00 1,270.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000  Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000  Officer OT Wages 5,919.93 18,542.04 64,062.00 45,519.96 28.94
100-00-52100-121-000  Crossing Guard Wages 306.00 861.00 10,500.00 9,639.00 8.20
100-00-52100-130-000  FICA/Medicare 5,738.10 18,500.35 82,848.00 64,347.65 22.33
100-00-52100-131-000  Health Insurance 17,170.62 51,511.86 175,965.00 124,453.14 29.27
100-00-52100-132-000  FSA Contribution 0.00 2,477.81 7,150.00 4,672.19 34.65
100-00-52100-133-000  Dental Insurance 983.81 2,951.43 11,401.00 8,449.57 25.89
100-00-52100-134-000  Vision Insurance 205.65 616.95 2,681.00 2,064.05 23.01
100-00-52100-135-000  Retirement 10,960.97 33,882.01 153,374.00 119,491.99 22.09
100-00-52100-191-000  Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00 6,642.50 11,750.00 5,107.50 56.53
100-00-52100-213-000  Legal 795.75 1,655.92 18,000.00 16,344.08 9.20
100-00-52100-216-000  Hire & Recruitment 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-000  Investigations 499.00 850.00 15,000.00 14,150.00 5.67
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 950.00 2,000.00 1,050.00 47.50
100-00-52100-217-300  Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000  PD Electricity 0.00 824.31 6,250.00 5,425.69 13.19
100-00-52100-222-000  PD Heating Gas 0.00 612.00 4,700.00 4,088.00 13.02
100-00-52100-224-000  Telephone/Fax 0.00 1,114.64 9,500.00 8,385.36 11.73
100-00-52100-290-000  Contractual Service 106.25 4,656.86 15,000.00 10,343.14 31.05
100-00-52100-310-000  Office Supplies 106.42 351.82 2,250.00 1,898.18 15.64
100-00-52100-313-000  Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 52.33 1,750.00 1,697.67 299
100-00-52100-313-100  Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000  Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000  Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000  Educ/Trng/Travel 4,355.00 4,750.00 15,000.00 10,250.00 31.67
100-00-52100-331-000  Motor Fuel 0.00 1,819.63 25,500.00 23,680.37 714
100-00-52100-341-000  Prof Equipt/Supplies 2,746.00 5,346.75 22,000.00 16,653.25 24.30
100-00-52100-352-000  Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 82.56 2,750.00 2,667.44 3.00
100-00-52100-353-000  Info Tech 26.25 2,958.15 12,500.00 9,541.85 23.67
100-00-52100-354-000  Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 672.26 1,362.19 6,000.00 4,637.81 22.70
100-00-52100-361-000  Building Maintenance 0.00 1,039.98 7,250.00 6,210.02 14.34
100-00-52100-390-000  Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
100-00-52100-510-000  Ins (non-labor) 10,001.46 21,204.06 45,000.00 23,795.94 47.12
100-00-52100-740-000  Losses/Damages 0.00 4,985.35 0.00 -4,985.35 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Police Department 132,266.40 379,712.711 1,740,100.00 1,360,387.29 21.82

Total Expenses 132,266.40 379,712.711 1,740,100.00 1,360,387.29 21.82
Net Totals -132,266.40 -379,712.71 ~1,740,100.00 -1,360,387.29 21.82




3/21/2025

2:22 PM

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 2/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 3/21/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
ETF 3/21/2025 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums
40599 2/26/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - items for office/use
40600 2/26/2025 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Service Fees
40604 2/26/2025 BTU Management, Inc
FD - boiler maint/repairs
40605 2/26/2025 Central Door Solutions LLC
PD - Rollers for bay doors
40616 2/26/2025 Golden Eagle Enterprises
FD - White board/magnets
40625 2/26/2025 Lenorud, Brent
FD - Delivery Reimbursement
40626 2/26/2025 MacQueen Equipment
FD - Ice rescue suit x4
40627 2/26/2025 Mauston Area Ambulance Assn., Inc
PD - legal blood draw
40629 2/26/2025 Motorola Solutions, Inc
FD - new radios
40631 2/26/2025 Nelson, Aaron
FD -refund for purchase
40634 2/26/2025 Rhyme Business Products
City of Mauston - Copier lease fees
40640 2/26/2025 SWITS
PD - Translator service fees
40641 2/26/2025 The Police & Sheriffs Press Inc
PD - ID cards
40649 3/05/2025 Axon Enterprise, Inc
PD - Taser 10 basic bundle
40650 3/05/2025 Baer Insurance Services, Inc
City of Mauston - 2nd Qrtr 25 Gen Prem
40651 3/05/2025 Baer Insurance Services, Inc
City of Mauston - 2nd Qrtr WC premiums
40656 3/05/2025 Conway Shield
FD - Uniform Apparel
40659 3/05/2025 Henke Signs
Streets - apply chevron to tanker
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Amount

16,633.12

392.

456.

516.

120.

256.

43.

3,304.

125.

7,321.

253.

15.

76.

17.

2,746.

8,148.

7,729.

1,715.

652.

92

96

64

00

80

13

00

00

920

14

72

00

60

00

01

00

13

50




3/21/2025

2:22 PM

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

Section 3, Item a.

- ALL Page: 2
ACCT

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 2/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 3/21/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
40667 3/05/2025 LENS Equipment 499.00
PD - 12 month unlimited data service
40672 3/05/2025 Ray O'Herron Co Inc. 3,855.00
PD - Equip for officers/training
40679 3/13/2025 Allied Cooperative 49.98
City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts
40689 3/13/2025 Delta Dental of Wisconsin 983.81
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
40698 3/13/2025 JComp Technologies Inc 26.25
PD - IT pro fees
40701 3/13/2025 Mauston True Value, Inc. 64.95
City of Mauston - Hardware & Supplies
40704 3/13/2025 Northside Mobil 9.99
PD - Sea Foam
40705 3/13/2025 O'Reilly Automotive Inc. 51.83
PD - items for repairs/maint
40706 3/13/2025 Pomp's Tire Service, Inc 587.00
PD - items for maint/repairs
40707 3/13/2025 Richards - Bria Law Office 795.75
City of Mauston - Legal Fees for Month
40710 3/13/2025 Rudig-Jensen Ford, Inc 23.44
PD - parts for maint/repairs
40716 3/13/2025 Stericycle, Inc 106.25
PD/Admin - Monthly Shredding Service
40721 3/13/2025 VSP Vision Service Plan 205.65
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense
40723 3/13/2025 WI Department of Justice 500.00
PD - 25 DEC conference fees
40727 3/20/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 106.42
City of Mauston - Items for office/use
40736 3/20/2025 Krueger, Kaitlyn 166.93
FD - Reimburse for items for meetings
LYNXX 2/10/2025 Lemonweir Valley Telephone 445 .56
Manual Check City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees
ALLIANT 2/26/2025 Alliant - 1735130000 3,298.16
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
ALLIANT 2/22/2025 Alliant - 0849610000 3.10

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
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3/21/2025 2:22 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 3
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 2/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 3/21/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
UTILITIES 3/07/2025 City of Mauston 1,065.77
Manual Check City of Mauston - Monthly Utilities
Grand Total 63,368.41
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3/21/2025 2:22 PM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page:
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 2/22/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 3/21/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund 63,368.41
Total Expenditure from all Funds 63,368.41

10
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THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

February 2025

In February the Fire Department responded to 9 calls. There were 8 calls in
the city, 1 call in the rural area.

The city had 204 man hours.

The Rural had 28 man hours.

Two drills resulted in 72 man hours.

The total man hours for January are 304 man hours.

Brent D. Lenorud

Chief

11




MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT Section 4, ltem a.
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For February 2025

[_Call Number ] | Description | Address
2/5/2025 2500017 Fire behind shed W?7220 Suldal Rd.
2/5/2025 2500018 Semi tire fire 611 Gateway Ave.
2/12/2025 2500019 Gas smell 200 Hickory St.
2/12/2025 2500020 Gas smell 225 E State St.
2/12/2025 2500021 Assist State Patrol 690 Prairie St
2/12/2025 2500022 Crash Injury MM69
2/13/2025 2500023 False alarm MM69
2/22/2025 2500024 Fuel spill 611 Gateway Ave.
2/22/2025 2500025 False alarm 21St & Sth 82
2/25/2025 2500026 False alarm 906 Lacrosse St.

Chief

Brent Lenorud

Chief

12
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPT. MONTHLY CALL LOG
MONTH: FEBRUARY 2025

= § [ 2-5-2025 2-5-2025 2-10-2025 2-12-2025 2-12-2025 2-12-2025 2-12-2025 2-13-2025 2-22-2025 2-24-2025 2-25-2025
NAME E é ; S # Lindina Mauston Drill Mauston Mauston Mauston Mauston Mauston Mauston Drill Mauston
Jim Allaby Captain 153 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Brown 66 2 2 2 2
Nate Brown 69 2 2 2 2
Paul Brown 57 2 2 2 2 2 2
Chris Carioscia 62 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Bob Curran 52 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 98 2 2 2 2 2 2
Shaun Goyette 99 2 2 2
Kim Hale 55 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Richard Hale 56 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 94 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kaitlyn Kreuger 93 2 2
Logan Ladwig 92
Brent Lenorud Chief 151 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 155 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 53 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Aaron Nelson 97 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Blake Nelson 64
Rob Nelson Ass't Chief 156 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Pesik 96 2 2 2 2 2
Andy Potter 59 2 2 2
Glenn Priest 68 2 2 2
Bob Resch Captain 154 2 2 2 2 2
Brock Seifert 2 2 2 2 2
Kevin Stillson Lt. 158 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Peter Tremel 2
Mark Webster 54
Jacob Weiland 95
Month Man hours

Month Pay

13
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OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM Thursday, September 27, 2018

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Mauston Police and Fire Commission met on Thursday, September 27, 2018, in the Council Chambers of Mauston
City Hall. Chair Dan May called the meeting to order at 5:45pm. Members present were Jack Hammer, Pat Miltimore,
and May. Members absent were Andy Crandall, Katie Gruman. Also present were Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief
Kim Hale., Chris Leopold and Mike Petersen of Mauston EMS, and Neil Connors present as the appellant in an
Emergency Response Appeal Hearing.

Minutes
Miltimore/Hammer to approve the minutes of the July 26, and August 30, 2018, meetings. Motion carried by voice vote.

Bills
Miltimore/Hammer to approve the bills for July 2018 and August 2018 as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report

Emergency Response Appeal Hearing The PFC Reviewed the Emergency Response Fee documentation and asked Mr.
Neil Connors to make a statement for the reason for his appeal. Mr. Connors explained that he has personal,
emotional, and financial hardship. After consideration and discussion, there was a motion by May/Hammer to reduce
the fee to $200 and set up a payment plan which will include a payment of $25/month, due on the 151 day of each
month, starting on 12/15/2018 until paid in full. Motion passed on a voice vote. Mr. Connors left the meeting after this
vote at approximately 6:05 pm.

July and August Statistical Reports The calls for service in July and August were reviewed and explained. Chief Hale
updated the PFC on the progress of the new Fire Station and its scheduled February 2019 completion. Two additional
applications for a fire fighter position were also shared with the PFC.

Mauston Area Ambulance Association Emergency Response/Dispatch Information Mr. Leopold and Mr. Petersen
presented information to the PFC regarding motor vehicle accidents and requested simultaneous dispatch of the Fire
Department and EMS to all motor vehicle accidents.

Miltimore/Hammer to approve simultaneous dispatch of the Fire Department to all EMS calls involving motor vehicle
accidents starting October 1, 2018 and lasting for a 6-month trial period. The status of this arrangement will be reviewed
in March 2019. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Mr. Petersen and Mr. Leopold also presented a document to be signed by Chief Hale indicating that, starting October 1,
2018, EMS will simultaneously be paged and respond to all structure fires or any other type of working fire as a form of
mutual aid to provide medical support as part of a firefighter's rehabilitation services on scene. May/Hammer to approve
this arrangement. Motion carried by voice vote. The PFC supports and appreciates this service from Mauston EMS.

Hammer/May to approve the Fire Chief's report. Motion carried by voice vote. Chief Hale left the meeting at 6:45 pm.

Police Chief's Report

Monthly Statistical Report Chief Zilisch reviewed the July and August 2018 monthly statistical reports and answered
questions from the commission members. Hammer/Miltimore to approve the Police Chief's report as presented.
Motion carried by voice vote.

Closed Session
Hammer/Miltimore to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c). Motion carried

unanimously by roll call vote. Commission went into closed session at 6:57pm.

Reconvene in Open Session
Hammer/May to reconvene in open session. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission returned to open session at

7:11pm.

Page 1 of 2
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OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM Thursday, March 21, 2019

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Mauston Police and Fire Commission met on Thursday, March 21, 2019, in the Council Chambers of Mauston City
Hall. Member Katie Gruman called the meeting to order at 5:30pm. Members present were Jack Hammer, Pat
Miltimore, Craig Stuchlik, and Gruman. Also present were Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Kim Hale, and City
Administrator Randy Reeg.

Election of Acting Chairperson
Hammer/Miltimore for Katie Gruman to be the Acting Chairperson. Motion carried by voice vote. Gruman accepted.

Minutes
Miltimore/Stuchlik to approve the minutes of the February 25 and February 28, 2019, meetings. Motion carried by voice

vote.

Bills
Stuchlik/Hammer to approve bills as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report Chief Hale reviewed the February monthly statistics and answered questions from the

commission members.

= Chief Hale gave an update on the progress of the new fire station. The completion date has been moved to the
end of April.
» 6-Month Policy Review where FD is automatically dispatched to vehicle accidents to provide mutual aid to

Mauston Area Ambulance Association.
- Chief Hale reported that the agreement was going well but there are some instances where the FD did
not seem to be needed.
= The PFC inquired as to the feasibility of FD, EMS, and Dispatch meeting to develop a set of criteria for
when the FD should be paged to an accident scene simultaneously with the Mauston Area Ambulance.

< The PFC asked Chief Hale to compile a list that contains:
= The number of calls within the past 6 months for which the FD was dispatched as part of this
mutual aid agreement (10/1/2018 — 3/31/2019).
=  The number of times the FD was called off after being paged as part of this agreement.
= The number of calls to which the FD was called to accident scenes 6 months prior to this
agreement going into effect (4/1/2018 — 9/30/2018).

Hammer/Gruman to approve the Fire Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.
Chief Hale left the meeting at 5:54pm.

Police Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report Chief Zilisch reviewed the February monthly statistical report and answered questions from

the commission members.
Hammer/Miltimore to approve the Police Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Closed Session
Hammer/Miltimore to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c). Motion carried
unanimously by roll call vote. Commission went into closed session at 5:55pm. Reeg left the meeting prior to going into

Closed Session.

Reconvene in Open Session
Hammer/Gruman to reconvene in open session. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission returned to open session at

6:16pm. Nothing to report, no action taken.
Page | of 2
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OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM Thursday, April 25, 2019

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Mauston Police and Fire Commission met on Thursday, April 25, 2019, , in the Council Chambers of Mauston City
Hall. Acting Chair Katie Gruman called the meeting to order at 5:33pm. Members present were Jack Hammer, Craig
Stuchlik and Gruman. Member absent was Pat Miltimore. Also present were City Administrator Randy Reeg, Police
Chief Mike Zilisch and Fire Chief Kim Hale.

Election of Commission Officers

Commission Chair Hammer/Stuchlik for Katie Gruman to be the Chair. Motion carried on voice vote.

Vice Chair Hammer/Gruman for Craig Stuchlik to be the Vice Chair. Motion carried on voice vote.
Commission Secretary Stuchlik/Gruman for Jack Hammer to be the Secretary. Motion carried on voice vote.

Minutes
Hammer/Stucklik to approve the minutes of the March 21, 2019, meeting. Motion carried by voice vote.

Bills
Gruman/Stuchlik to approve bills as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report

» The calls for service in March 2019 were reviewed and explained.
+ The PFC reached a consensus to acknowledge and give approval for Blake Nelson to respond to calls during the
summer months while home from college. He has had necessary training to do so.
« Chief Hale gave an update on the progress of the new fire station. The FD hopes to be operating out of the new
station by early May 2019.
+ 6-Month Policy Review whereas FD is automatically dispatched to vehicle accidents to provide mutual aid to
Mauston Area Ambulance Association. Chief Hale compiled a list that contained:
< The number of calls within the past 6 months for which the FD was dispatched as part of this mutual aid
agreement (10/1/2018 — 3/31/2019) = 16 (4 of the calls required extrication)
< The PFC agreed to continue this mutual aid agreement and to review the statistics again at the end of
December 2019.
+ Chief Hale reported that the FD will continue the Firefighter Explorer Program through the Boy Scouts and will
make plans to recruit new Explorers.
» Chief Hale reported that the Township Rural Fire Association (TRFA) agreement is under review.

Hammer/Gruman to approve the Fire Chief's report. Motion carried by voice mail.
Chief Hale left the meeting at 5:55 p.m.

Reeg left the meeting at 5:57pm.
Police Chief's Report

» The statistics for March 2019 were not available as the new records system continues to be implemented. Chief
Zilisch was able to share some year-to-date (YTD) statistics with the PFC to reinforce the requirement to have a
full complement of patrol officers as was previously approved by the City Council.

Currently, the Mauston PD has about one-third of the staff of the Sheriff's Office, but they have written
slightly more traffic citations and over 300 more warnings, while their call volume is less than the Sheriff's
Office by about 1000.
In addition, in that time span, the following drug seizures have occurred in the City:

= Crack =6.69 grams

= Cocaine = 60.27 grams

= Methamphetamine = 49.02 grams

Page | of 2
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OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM Wednesday, December 18, 2019

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Mauston Police and Fire Commission met on Wednesday, December 18, 2019, at the Mauston Fire Stationl. Vice
Chair Craig Stuchlik called the meeting to order at 5:34pm. Members present were Jack Hammer, Bill Jones, and
Stuchlik. Member absent was Katie Gruman. Also present were City Administrator Randy Reeg, Police Chief Mike
Zilisch and Fire Chief Kim Hale.

Minutes
Jones/Stuchlik to approve the minutes of the November 20, 2019, meeting. Motion carried by voice vote.
Jones/Stuchlik to approve the minutes of the December 9, 2019, meeting. Motion carried by voice vote.

Bills
Hammer/Jones to approve the November 2019 bills as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report

* The calls for service in November 2019 were reviewed and explained.

» Regarding the policy in which the Fire Department is dispatched to Ambulance calls involving vehicle accidents —
Chief Hale indicated that he will have call data for the PFC to review next month as part of its ongoing 6-month
review of the policy.

+ Chief Hale also said that he would have the building inspection report for the PFC to review next month as well.

« The PFC reviewed the Fire Department 6-month payroll.

+ Finally, Chief Hale reported that the Fire Department purchased another thermal imaging camera bringing the
total to two (2)

Hammer/Jones to approve the Fire Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Police Chief's Report

Monthly Statistical Report Chief Zilisch reviewed the November 2019 monthly statistical report and answered questions
from the commission members.

Hammer/Jones to approve the Police Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Chief Hale left the meeting at 5:59pm

Closed Session
Stuchlik/Hammer to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c). Motion carried
unanimously by roll call vote. Commission went into closed session at 6:00pm.

Reconvene in Open Session
Hammer/Stuchlik to reconvene in open session. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission returned to open session at
6:15pm.

Adjourn
The next meeting is scheduled for 5:30pm, January 23, 2020, at the Mauston Fire Station.

Stuchlik/Jones to adjourn. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission adjourned at 6:18pm.

Katie Gruman, Chair Date
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OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM Thursday, January 23, 2020

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Mauston Police and Fire Commission met on Thursday, January 23, 2020, in the meeting room of the Mauston Fire
Station. Chair Katie Gruman called the meeting to order at 5:36pm. Members present were Jack Hammer, Bill Jones,
and Gruman. Member absent was Craig Stuchlik. Also present was Fire Chief Kim Hale.

Minutes
Jones/Hammer to approve the minutes of the December 18, 2019, meeting. Motion carried by voice vote.

Bills
Hammer/Gruman to approve December 2019 bills as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report Chief Hale reviewed the December monthly statistics and answered questions from the

commission members.

+ Regarding the policy in which the Fire Department is dispatched to Ambulance calls involving vehicle accidents —
Mauston FD responded to 46 Auto Accident calls in 2019. The average for the previous 4 years was 12.25 per
year. The PFC was interested if it could be determined how many of those 46 calls were called off or not needed
once dispatched. In reviewing the circumstances of the calls for which the FD was called off, could some sort of
training be developed so that the FD is not called for every single auto accident call? The PFC is also interested

in getting information from Mauston EMS about the number of calls that they went to in support of the Mauston FD.

+ Chief Hale presented the Fire Inspector’s report. The PFC is appreciative of the efforts of the Fire Inspector. It
was noted that the mileage expense may soon no longer be an expense as the FD squad comes into service.

Jones/Gruman to approve the Fire Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Police Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report

* The December 2019 statistical reports were reviewed as was the overtime report.

» A question that the PFC had when discussing auto accidents — is there data which would separate out accidents
in the City so that it could be determined how many accidents in the City of Mauston involved UTVs since the city
streets were approved for UTV usage

Closed Session

Hammer/Jones to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c). Motion carried unanimously
by roll call vote. Commission went into closed session at 6:19pm.

Chief Hale left the meeting.

Reconvene in Open Session
Jones/Hammer to reconvene in open session. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission returned to open session at

7:36pm.

Adjourn
The next meeting is scheduled for 5:30pm, February 26, 2020 at City Hall.

Gruman/Jones to adjourn. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission adjourned at 7:43pm.

Katie Gruman, Chair Date
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OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING
POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION
5:30 PM Wednesday, February 26, 2020

Call to Order/Roll Call

The Mauston Police and Fire Commission met on Wednesday, February 26, 2020, in the Council Chambers of Mauston
City Hall. Chair Katie Gruman called the meeting to order at 5:36pm. Members present were Jack Hammer, Craig
Stuchlik, and Gruman. Member absent was Bill Jones. Also present were City Administrator Randy Reeg, Police Chief
Mike Zilisch and Fire Chief Kim Hale.

Closed Session
Gruman/Stuchlik to go into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c). Motion carried unanimously
by roll call vote. Commission went into closed session at 5:37pm.

Reconvene in Open Session
Gruman/Stuchlik to reconvene in open session. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission returned to open session at
7:27pm.

Minutes
Gruman/Hammer to approve the minutes of the January 23, 2020, meeting. Motion carried by voice vote.

Bills
Hammer/Gruman to approve January bills as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report Chief Hale reviewed the January monthly statistics and answered questions from the
commission members.

* The calls for service in January 2020 were reviewed and explained.

* The PFC again asked for follow-up regarding the policy in which the Fire Department is dispatched to Ambulance
calls involving vehicle accidents. The PFC is interested if it could be determined how many of those calls were
called off or the FD was not needed once dispatched. In reviewing the circumstances of the calls for which the
FD was called off, could some sort of training be developed so that the FD is not called for every single auto
accident call? The PFC is also interested in getting information from Mauston EMS about the number of calls that
they went to in support of the Mauston FD. Hammer will contact EMS to see if that information can be obtained.

+ Chief Hale mentioned that there was a firefighter who had not recently been attending FD meetings nor
responding to calls. The PFC agreed that the Chief should call the firefighter to determine the firefighter’s status.

Gruman/Hammer to approve the Fire Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Police Chief's Report
Monthly Statistical Report Chief Zilisch reviewed the December 2019 and January 2020 monthly statistical reports
and answered questions from the commission members.

* The December 2019 and January 2020 statistical reports were reviewed as were the overtime reports. The
December 2019 reports were reviewed at this meeting because Chief Zilisch was unable to attend the January
2020 regular monthly meeting.

* This is a follow-up from the January meeting: A question that the PFC had when discussing auto accidents — is
there data which would separate out accidents in the City so that it could be determined how many accidents in
the City of Mauston involved UTVs since the city streets were approved for UTV usage?

Hammer/Stuchlik to approve the Police Chief's report as presented. Motion carried by voice vote

Adjourn The next meetings are scheduled for March 26, 2020 at 5:30pm at City Hall, and April 23, 2020 at 5:30pm
at City Hall.
Hammer/Gruman to adjourn. Motion carried by voice vote. Commission adjourned at 8:01pm.

Katie Gruman, Chair Date
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Department
February 2025
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Citation Type: ELC

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Citations Violations
A Noe 7 i
A Weinke 6 6
B N Arenz 6 6
MSchwichtenberg 13 13
N Waltemath 21 21
W A KIERSTYN 17 17
Area Totals 70 70
Citation Type: NTC
Officer Citations Violations
A Weinke 1 1
B N Arenz 2 2
C Bailey 15 15
E Sanner 5 5
M Zilisch 1 1
MSchwichtenberg 2 2
N Waltemath 4 -+
W A KIERSTYN 4 4
Area Totals 34 34
Report Totals 104 104

Report Includes:

All dates of issue between '00:00:01 02/01/25" and "23:59:59 02/28/25", All agencies matching 'MPD", All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

ptrtter.ré

03/17/
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Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations
A Noe 35 41
A Weinke 57 78
B N Arenz 12 21
E Sanner 9 12
MSchwichtenberg 79 99
N Waltemath 50 53
W A KIERSTYN 54 66

Report Totals: 296 370
Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 02/01/25" and "23:59:59 02/28/25°, All agencies matching "MPD’, All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

rptritwr.r2

03/17/2
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Mauston Police Department
Total Accidents Report, by Agency

Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 5
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report: 5

Section 5, Item a.

Report Includes:

All accident dates between "02/01/25" and "02/28/25", All accident times, All agencies matching "MPD", All officers, All
location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather
conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

rptrtar.r3

03/17/1 23




Section 5, Item a.

Mauston Police Department
Law Incident Table, by Date

Date Occurred Total Incidents
02/01/25 42
02/02/25 41
02/03/25 54
02/04/25 67
02/05/25 40
02/06/25 41
02/07/25 42
02/08/25 73
02/09/25 57
02/10/25 44
02/11/25 40
02/12/25 62
02/13/25 78
02/14/25 41
02/15/25 28
02/16/25 35
02/17/25 45
02/18/25 73
02/19/25 39
02/20/25 60
02/21/25 65
02/22/25 49
02/23/25 45
02/24/25 33
02/25/25 39
02/26/25 32
02/27/25 50
02/28/25 44

Total reported: 1359

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 02/01/25" and '23:59:59 02/28/25", All agencies matching "MPD", All disposition's, All natures,

All location codes, All cities

rplwlitr.x2 03/17/)
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Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

911 HANG UP

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

ABUSE COMPLAINT

Officer
[No Officer]
Total Incidents for This Nature

ALCOHOL OFFENSE

Officer
A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

AGENCY ASSIST

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

C Smart

MSchwichtenberg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

—
=
-
S == b W= o B

o)

Total

th 00 N — P — —

Section 5, Item a.

03/17/25
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 2 of 9
Nature: BUILDING CHECK
Officer Total
A Noe 59
A Weinke 39
B N Arenz 4
E Sanner 14
MSchwichtenberg 104
N Waltemath 156
W A KIERSTYN 91
Total Incidents for This Nature 467
Nature: COMMUINTY ORIENTED POLICING
Officer Total
A Noe 24
A Weinke 21
B N Arenz 4
C Bailey 1
E Sanner 4
M Zilisch 2
MSchwichtenberg 26
N Waltemath 18
W A KIERSTYN 13
Total Incidents for This Nature 113
Nature: CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
B N Arenz 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: CITIZEN ASSIST
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltemath 1
R Lueneburg 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 5
Nature: CIVIL MATTER
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 2
B N Arenz 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
rplwtir.xa 03/17/24
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 3 of 9

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

CIVIL PROCESS

Officer

MSchwichtenberg

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

CIVIL STANDBY

Officer

A Noe

R Lueneburg

Total Incidents for This Nature

CITIZEN CONTACT

Officer

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH WITH INJURY INVEST

Officer
A Noe
Total Incidents for This Nature

DEATH INVESTIGATION
Officer

A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

DISTURBANCE

Officer
A Noe

A Weinke
E Sanner

5
=t
=

—

B — W

-]
o
| o=t
13
=

Total

b = 2

03/17/2,
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 4 of 9
Officer Total
M Zilisch 1
MSchwichtenberg 3
N Waltemath 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 11
Nature: DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
Nature: DRIVING COMPLAINT
Officer Total
A Noe 4
A Weinke 2
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltemath 2
W A KIERSTYN )
Total Incidents for This Nature 12
Nature: DRUG INVESTIGATION
Officer Total
R Lueneburg 5
Total Incidents for This Nature 5
Nature: DUPLICATE CALL
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: EXTRA PATROL
Officer Total
N Waltemath 12
Total Incidents for This Nature 12
Nature: FIRE
Officer Total
A Weinke 2
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 4
W A KIERSTYN 1
rplwtir.xa 03/17/25

28




Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 5 of 9
Officer Total
Total Incidents for This Nature 8
Nature: FOUND PROPERTY
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 2
R Lueneburg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: FRAUD
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: HARASSMENT
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
B N Arenz 1
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: INFORMATIONAL REPORT
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 3
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 8
N Waltemath 1
R Lueneburg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 15
Nature: JUVENILE INVESTIGATION
Officer Total
C Bailey 10
MSchwichtenberg 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 12
Nature: K9
Officer Total
A Noe 4
W A KIERSTYN 8
Total Incidents for This Nature 12
Nature: LOST PROPERTY
rplwtir.xa 03/17/58
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 6 of 9
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: MEDICAL EMERGENCY
Officer Total
A Noe 4
A Weinke 10
B N Arenz 1
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 9
N Waltemath 7
W A KIERSTYN 4
Total Incidents for This Nature 36
Nature: MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST
Officer Total
A Weinke 2
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 6
Nature: NOISE COMPLAINT
Officer Total
N Waltemath 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: UNSECURE PREMISES
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 8
N Waltemath 1
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 10
Nature: ORDINANCE VIOLATION
Officer Total
A Noe 20
A Weinke 5
B N Arenz 1
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg 14
N Waltemath 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 44
rplwtir.xa 03/17/28
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 7 of 9

Nature: PARKING COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: PROPERTY CRIME

Officer

[No Officer]

A Weinke

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION

Officer
A Noe
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: ROAD HAZARD

Officer
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: THREATENING

Officer
B N Arenz
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: TRAFFIC CONTROL

tplwtir.xa
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 8 of 9
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: TRAFFIC STOP
Officer Total
A Noe 35
A Weinke 60
B N Arenz 16
E Sanner 8
MSchwichtenberg 83
N Waltemath 59
W A KIERSTYN 59
Total Incidents for This Nature 320
Nature: TRESPASSING
Officer Total
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: UNWANTED PARTY
fficer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 4
MSchwichtenberg 3
N Waltemath 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 10
Nature: UTILITY PROBLEM
Officer Total
A Weinke 2
B N Arenz 1
E Sanner 1
M Zilisch 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 6
Nature: VEHICLE PROBLEM
Officer Total
A Noe 2
A Weinke 3
B N Arenz 2
M Zilisch 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 2
W A KIERSTYN 3
rplwtir.xa 03/17/
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 9 of 9

Officer
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

R Lueneburg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: YOU ARE NOT ALONE

Officer

A Weinke

D M BENSON

M Zilisch

S Roberts

Total Incidents for This Nature

—
-
m-—-—‘v—-wﬂ\ml\lb&

—

Total
35

14
53

Total reported: 1359

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 02/01/25" and "23:59:59 02/28/25", All agencies matching "MPD’, All natures, All locations, All
responsible officers, All dispositions, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All

circumstance codes

rplwtir.xa
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